FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



08-21-2001

Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

101817380 **PATENTS ONLY**

	nissioner of Patents and Traden	1	ed original document(s) or	copy(ies).
Submission New	18/13/01	Conveyance Type Section Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
L.	re Document Frame #	(For Use ON	U.S. Government	A P-11
Conveying			mental File Secre mes of conveying parties attact	
Name (line 1)	Gregory Allen Uhler			Month Day Yea 05/11/01
Name (line 2)	•			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Chad Randall Pigg			Month Day Yea 05/11/01
Name (line 2)				
Receiving F	Party	Mark i	if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	ArvinMeritor, Inc.			document to be recorder an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			d S	eceiving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2135 West Maple Road		re (L	f a domestic epresentative is attached Designation must be a eparate document from
Address (line 2)				ssignment.)
Address (line 3)		Michigan	48084	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	State/Country I Address	Zip Code	
Name		Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg			-
Address (line 2)	10 South LaSalle Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603			
/2001 TDIAZ1 00	0000183 09855402	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingten Bre RP#31

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Patent and Trade	mark Office
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone Nu	ımber	(312) 357-13	313
Name	Thomas J. Donovan					
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg					
Address (line 2)	10 South LaSalle Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600					
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attac	ched conveyance	document	t #	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		Mark if add	litional numbers at	tached
	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH I	numbers for	the same property,).
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	itent Application Number(s)			Patent N	lumber(s)	
09/855,402						
If this document i	is being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, e	nter the date the paten	t application	n Month	Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)					
-	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT		PCT	
only	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT		PCT	
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	I number of pro	perties involved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ [40.00
Method	of Payment: Encl		eposit Account	,. ↓ _		40.00
	Account	555G <u>V</u>	eposit Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if ac			,, [10.0107	
		Deposit Accoun		#	10-0435	
		Authorization to	charge additional f	ees: Ye	es 🗸 No	
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the	best of my knowledge and b	aliaf the forces	ina information is	. 4		
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the	ener, the foreyc original docum	ent. Charges to d	eposit acc	correct and any count are autho	/ rized as
	ted herein.					, 40
Т	Thomas J. Donovan	- 1/6	111		July 31	. 2001
Name	e of Person Signing		Signature		Da	

PATENT REEL: 012078 FRAME: 0179

Attorney Docket No.:	9501/67372	
Client Reference No.:	AA-281	

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,	
Name(s)	Gregory Allen Uhler	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of Inventor(s)	Chad Randall Pigg	······································
		and
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of ("Application") entitled	
Title of Application	SENSOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY	
Date of signing of Application by each inventor	which has been executed by the undersigned on, and	
Name of Assignee	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to ArvinMeritor, Inc.	
Address of principal place of business	2135 West Maple Road Troy, Michigan 48084	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this a _ day of	
	:Witness	Inventor (Signature) CHAD R. P144
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
	SS: SHRTHELEMENT SS: ledged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
this// 7.4	_day of/ / / / Y	Notary Public Ces Co
		KRISTAD. CESCO Printed Name
My Commission	Expires: March 25, 2073	Resident of Warthelmew County
CHDSOL TID 00432ml		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/13/2001 REEL: 012078 FRAME: 0181